A 400400740

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

FACILITY: MALLYCLAD CORP		SRN / ID: A4891
LOCATION: 31301 MALLY RD, MADISON HTS		DISTRICT: Southeast Michigan
CITY: MADISON HTS		COUNTY: OAKLAND
CONTACT: Charles Shanley , Facility Manager		ACTIVITY DATE: 02/25/2015
STAFF: Rem Pinga	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: Minor
SUBJECT: Unannounced Le	vel 2 Target Inspection	
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

On 2/25/2015, I conducted a level 2 unannounced target inspection at Mallyclad Corporation located at 31301 Mally Road, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071. The purpose of the inspection was to determine the facility's compliance with the requirements of the federal Clean Air Act; Part 55, Air Pollution Control, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended (Act 451), the administrative rules, and the facility's Permit to Install (PTI) No. 257-96.

At the facility, I found the gate locked from the inside but there's activity going on inside the building. I also noticed additional 2 other buildings along Mally Road that have the gates closed but I noticed cars parked on the side and there appeared to be activity inside the building. After further research, I was able to determine that a company on the backside of the 3 buildings, occupy them. I drove around Mally Road through 13 Mile Road into Stephenson Highway and decided to conduct an unannounced level 2 inspection at Superior CAM, Inc. located at 31240 Stephenson Highway, Michigan 48071. I found out that Superior CAM was the facility behind Mallyclad Corp. and occupied the 3 buildings along Mally Road that included the 31301 Mally Road of Mallyclad Corporation. I talked to Mr. Frank Delkov, plant manager, who informed me that Superior CAM now owns the building and utilize it as warehousing. I verified this statement during my inspection of Superior CAM. There were no air quality concerns at this building. I also found out that PTI No. 257-96 was voided last 8/17/2000.

As a result of my inspection, I am tagging this facility as permanently closed.

....

DATE 3/5/2015

SUPERVISOR